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From: Justin Nickels
To: Paul Braun; Jennifer Bartz
Subject: Conditional Use Permit Discussion
Date: Wednesday, May 22, 2024 9:07:21 AM

 

From: John J <jmjccx@gmail.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, May 21, 2024 8:23 PM
To: Justin Nickels <jnickels@manitowoc.org>; Bill Schlei <bschlei@manitowoc.org>; Todd Reckelberg
<treckelberg@manitowoc.org>; Brett Norell <BNorell@manitowoc.org>; Tim Boldt
<tboldt@manitowoc.org>; esikiewitz@manitowoc.org; wedebaets@manitowoc.org; James Brey - D4
<jbrey@manitowoc.org>; mcummings@manitowoc.ord; Chad Beeman <cbeeman@manitowoc.org>
Subject: External: Conditional Use Permit Discussion
 

Dear Mr. Mayor and Alders:
 
I am unable to attend your Planning Meeting tonight because I
am assisting with a NAMI event this evening. Therefore I am 
sending you a short note stating my support for this request.
 
There are numerous reasons to pursue this project.  The most
pressing is providing assistance and a safe and prideful place
for our homeless.  That need is significant.  Pastor Matt made
it visible in addition to providing warm beds!
 
I am so pleased with the numerous positive things that are
happening in Manitowoc -- the news today on the Mirro site is
proof of the positive changes that make Manitowoc a
desirable place to live, work and raise a family.  Perfect - no;
but it is our permanent job to make it better.
 
I believe we have the talent, the skills and the resources to
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keep improving our city.  Some changes must take place to
respond to the changes in our society in the last five years. 
But providing the best services we can for all our citizens is the
fun part!  
 
Thanks for your leadership, and I hope you will support the
application for the conditional use permit.
 
Regards,
John Jagemann
 
John M Jagemann
jmjccx@gmail.com
920-242-3341 Cell
920-682-0753 Home Office
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